504673725 12/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4720447

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LIVSHITZ	06/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORDS LIMITED	
Street Address:	2351 BOULEVARD ALFRED - NOBEL	
City:	ST. LAURENT	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12796453
Application Number:	12987729
Application Number:	13346155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)883-4935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-597-8056

Email: patentformaldocs@blackberry.com **BLACKBERRY LIMITED - KRISTA** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2200 UNIVERSITY AVENUE E. Address Line 4: WATERLOO, ONTARIO N2K 0A7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44773
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA LUFT
SIGNATURE:	/krista luft/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=44773-ID_ASN_NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED - Livshitz#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0474 504673725

44773

Case: 1800155DUS01P

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (see) adjacent my (our) name(s), bereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred - Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H48 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

LOW DENSITY PARITY CHECK (LDPC) CODE

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed consurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Winders Signature

Michael LIVSHITZ, Anignor

13789 Lambertina PL, Rockville, Maryland 20850 U.S.A.

Witness Name (print)

SERGEY SOKHOLIK

PATENT REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 12/06/2017